
     

 

 

October 12, 2020 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Mr. Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary  
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101-2147 

 

 
Re: In the Matter of the Application of Byron Solar, LLC for a Certificate of Need for the 

up to 200 MW Byron Solar Project and 345 kV Transmission Line in Olmsted and 
Dodge Counties, Minnesota. 
MPUC Docket No. IP-7041/CN-20-764 

Dear Mr. Seuffert 

Enclosed please find Byron Solar, LLC’s  Request for Exemption from Certain Application Content 
Requirements, which has been e-filed today through www.edockets.state.mn.us. 

A copy of this filing is also being served upon the persons on the attached Service List.  Please let me 
know if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Christina K. Brusven 
 
Christina K. Brusven 
Attorney at Law 
Direct Dial:  612.492.7412 
Email:  cbrusven@fredlaw.com 
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In the Matter of the Application of Byron Solar, 
LLC for a Certificate of Need for the up to 200 
MW Byron Solar Project and 345 kV 
Transmission Line in Olmsted and Dodge 
Counties, Minnesota.  
 
MPUC Docket Nos. IP-7041/CN-20-764 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
Breann L. Jurek certifies that on the 12th day of October 2020, she e-filed on behalf of 

Byron Solar, LLC true and correct copies of the following documents:  

1. Cover Letter; 

2. Byron Solar, LLC’s  Request for Exemption from Certain Application Content 
Requirements; and 
 

3. Certificate of Service. 

to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission, via edockets (www.edockets.state.mn.us).  Said 
documents were also served on the Official Service List on file with the Minnesota Public 
Utilities Commission and as attached hereto 
 
 Executed on:  October 12, 2020 Signed:  /s/ Breann L. Jurek 
  Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

200 South Sixth Street 
Suite 4000 
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Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										554021425

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1400
										
										St. Paul,
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										55101

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Breann Jurek bjurek@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron PA 200 South Sixth St Ste 400
										
										Minneapolis,
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Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Valerie Means valerie.means@state.mn.u
s

Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place E
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										St. Paul,
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										55101

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
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										551012131
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Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Jacob Salisbury Jacob.Salisbury@edf-
re.com

EDF Renewables 10 NE 2nd St Ste 400
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55413

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Matthew Schuerger matthew.schuerger@state.
mn.us

Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Pl E Ste 350
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101
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Project, LLC_Byron Solar
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Katie Sieben katie.sieben@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 East 7th Place suite
350
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101
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Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Adam Sokolski adam.sokolski@edf-re.com EDF Renewable Energy 10 Second Street NE Ste
400
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
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John Tuma john.tuma@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East, Suite
350
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Charles J Urena curena@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 S 6th St Ste 4000
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List

Scott Wentzell scott.wentzell@edf-re.com EDF Renewables 10 NE 2nd St Ste 400
										
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55413

Electronic Service No GEN_SL_Byron Solar
Project, LLC_Byron Solar
Project General List


